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Monthly

Affirmed - Count([Disp Number];All) Where ([Disp Hear Disposition] InList ( 39;40;66;118) )
-Dismissed - Count([Disp Number];All) Where ([Disposition Type] = "D")
-Liable -Count([Disp Number];All) Where ( [Disposition Type] ="L")
-Remanded— Count([Disp Number];All) Where ([Disp Hear Disposition] InList ( 67) )
-Reversed— Count([Disp Number];All) Where ([Disp Hear Disposition] InList ( 36;37;38;125) )
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Parking Violation

Violation Code
P001
P002
P003
P004
P005
P006
P007
P008
P0O10
PO11
P012
P013
P014
P015
P016
PO17
P020
P022
P023
P024
P025
P026
P027
P029
P031
P032
P035
P036
P037
P039
P040
P042
P043
P045
P046

FINAL TICKET HEARING DISPOSITIONS

Dispositions Entered by DMV Adjudication Services Hearing Examiners
1/1/15 thru 1/31/15

Parking Violation

ABREAST

ALLEY, IN
RESIDENTIAL PARKING
BARRICADE, IN FRT OF
ON BRIDGE/IN TUNNEL
BRIDLE PATH, ON
PARK IN BUS ZONE

PEDSTR CONTROL REGUL
CROSSWALK,OBSTRUCTNG

CURB, MORE THAN 1 FT
DISOBYNG OFFICL SIGN
DRIVEWAY WITHIN 5 FT

EMERGENCY NO PARKING

ENTRANCE, OBSTRUCTIN
EXCAVATION, OPPOSITE
EXCESSIVE IDLING

FIRE HYDRANT, 10FT
TAXICAB STAND, ON
INTERSECTION,OBSTRTN
INTERSECTION,LT 25FT
INTERSECTN ,LT 40FT
LAWN, ON
UNDESIGNATED SPACE
LEFT WHEEL TO CURB
LOADING ZONE

OVRSZD VEH AT METER
NOT PKD IN MTR SPACE
OFFICIAL SPACE, IN
OVERTIME AT METER
EXPIRED METER
PARALLEL, FAIL PARK
PUBLIC SPACE

REDUCE RDWAY LT10 FT

RESERVED SPACE EMBSY

SCHOOL ZONE

27
50
302

164

21

240

38
59

141

28

148
704

o ©

Dismissed
59
114
239

10

106

22
25
246
33
146

101

56
53
94

1009

12
16



Parking Violation

Violation Code Parking Violation Liable Dismissed
P047 SIDEWALK, ON 6 15
P048 SIGHTSEEING STAND ON 1 0
P050 STOP SIGN IN 25 FT 109 65
P053 VEHICLE/3FT/VEHICLE 0 2
P054 VENDOR STAND ON 5 4
P055 NO PARKING ANYTIME 163 189
P056 NO PKING 7AM-630PM 3 2
P057 NO PARKING SPEC HRS 35 219
P058 NO STAND COMM VEHICL 0 1
P059 FIRE LANE OBSTRUCT 1 11
P077 MOTOR RUN UNATTENDED 1 4
P093 TAGS OBSTRUCTED 3 4
P104 FAIL DISP 2 DC TAGS 0 1
P110 INSPECT STICKER SIGN 1 0
P111 EXP INSP REJECT STIK 10 10
P112 INSPECT FAIL TO REPT 104 150
P113 INSPCT CURR DISP STK 58 101
P159 STOP/STND IN AM RUSH 161 73
P161 SNOW REGULATION 1 0
P168 NO TAGS FRONT. 100 101
P169 NO TAGS REAR 4 12
P170 FAIL DISP CURR TAGS 461 722
P172 FAIL SECURE DC TAGS 226 675
P173 NO PKG STREET CLNING 161 90
P190 FAILURE REG UNDR IRP 2 7
P192 EXCEED IRP REGIST GW 1 2
P198 BUS STOP IN 20' OF 8 5
P199 ENTRANCE DESIGNATED 25 15
P216 FAIL DISP MULTI RCPT 4 6
P239 EXPIRED METER HANDCP 7 5
P259 NO STP/STND PM RUSH 470 412
P269 NO STANDING ANYTIME 121 99
P270 NO STOPING/STANDING 15 11
P271 NO STOPPING 21 173
P278 FAIL DISP RCPT PROP 1 4
P280 EXPIRED METER RCPT 60 51
P281 FAIL DISP MULTI RCPT 315 587
P282 PK CAR SHARE SPACE 1 1

P284 EXP MTR RCPT IN L/Z 1 0



Parking Violation
Violation Code
P285
P286
P287
P289
P300
P301
P302
P303
P304
P306
P307
P309
P314
P316
P318
P319
P320
P321
P322
P332
P338
P341
P344
P346
P360
P361
P370
P385
P386
P410
P412
P413
P415
P418
P419

Parking Violation Liable
FAIL DSP MTR RCPT LZ
IMPR DISP RCPT IN LZ
OVERTIME IN MTR L/Z
IMPROP DISPL MULTIR
CURB FAIL TURN WHEEL
CURB PARK IN LOADZNE
GOVT VEHICLES ONLY
RESVD RESID SP DISAB
IND. W/ DISAB. ONLY
MEDN ISLND SAFTZ ON
RESVD SPACE MOTRCYCL
RESID PK PMT NO DISP
FAIL PROP AFFIX STK
TAGS IMPROP DISPLAY
MEDIAN/ISLND/SFTZ IN
BUS STOP ZNE RUSH HR
PK DWY ALLEY OB SDWK
EMERG BRAKE NOT SET
OVERTIME TIME ZONE
ABND VH PUB/PRV PRP1
DANG VH PUB/PRV PRP1
DNGVH PUB/PRV PR SW1
VEH PRI PROP W/O CST
VALET PARKING ZONE
CMV-OUT OF SERVICE
CMV - NOT OUT SERVIC
IMPROP DISPLAY MTR
STOP/STAND BIKE LANE
RELOCATION TOW
VEHICLE > 22 FEET
VEH. HAUL TRASH
TRAILER
VEH PRI PROP W/O CST
STREETCAR - GUIDEWAY

STREETCAR - PLATFORM
Total:

N ©O O o N O

29
41

19

17
11

18

5275

Dismissed

N

A~ N O

29
67

18

35

12

14

84

122

o W o©

N

6991



Moving Violation

Violation Code

TO05
TOO7
TOO08
TO011
T012
TO13
TO17
TO18
T019
T024
T035
TO38
TO39
T040
T043
T048
T051
TO57
TO58
T059
TO06G5
TO68
T069
TO71
T072
TO80
T082
T083
TO88
T096
T101
T105
T106
T107
T108
T109
T110
T112
T113

Moving Violation Liable
FAIL TO HAVE LICENS
ACDNT LEAV SCNE DAM
COLISION NO DAM/INJU
FAIL YLD PED NOT/CW
ALLEY NO STOP OUT OF
ATENTION NO/OPER VEH
BACKING TO TURN
BACKING W/O CAUTION
BARRICADE DRIV THRU
BRAKES BAD/FOOT BRAK
PULL FROM CURB TRAFF
FIRE APPR ENT BLOCKW
FIRE APARA N/PULLOVR
FIRE APPR W/IN 500FT
FOLLOW VEHICLE CLOSE
OPER UNSAFE VEHICLE
SIDEWALK DRIVE OVER
INTERSEC FAIL TO SLO
FAIL TO KEEP IN LANE
LANE CHANG W/O CAUT
NO LIGHTS RUNNING
PMD HAZARD DRIVING
BIKE RIDING ABREAST
PMD FAIL YIELD ROW
BIKE DISOBEY DEV/OFF
PERMIT FAIL/EXHIBIT
ONE WAY STREET
OPEN DOOR TO TRAFFIC
PASSING ON RIGHT
PMT UNAUTH DRIVER
VIOL PERMIT REST
DRIVE ON RIM W/O TIR
FAIL TO KEEP RIGHT
NO YIELD RIGHT WAY
DRIVE THRU SAFETZONE
UNSAFE MECHAN COND
INTERFER TRAFF SIGNL
DISOB TRAFFIC DEVICE
SIGNAL PASS REDLIGHT

O N N O o0 O W N o DN

N O O

14
15

66
64

Dismissed

37
51
16

N
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139



Moving Violation
Violation Code
T114
T115
T116
T117
T118
T119
T120
T121
T122
T124
T125
T126
T127
T128
T129
T133
T142
T150
T151
T167
T169
T178
T181
T183
T184
T185
T190
T192
T193
T200
T201
T202
T204
T205
T206
T210
T214
T217
T218

Moving Violation Liable
PASS FLASH RED LIGHT
SIG NO HAND/MECHAN
RIGHT TURN ON RED
DISOB OFFICL DEVICE
SPEED 10MPH EXCESS
SPEED 11-15 OVR LIMT
SPEED 16-20 OVR LIMT
SPEED 21-25 OVR LIMT
SPEED 26-30 OVR LMT
DRIVING TOO SLOWLY
SPEED UNREASONABLE
RT TURN AROUND BUS
DRIVING WRONG SIDE
STOP SIGN, PASSING
REST ST DRV TRK THRU
IMPROPER DEALER TAGS
FAIL OBEY HACK OFFIC
COVERED TAGS
OPR OPN CONTAIN ALCH
WEIGHT REGULAT VIOL
PERMIT UNLICN DRIVER
TRAFFIC, OBSTRUCTING
IMPROPER TURN/INTERS
TURN, NO LEFT TURN
TURN, NO U TURN
TURN FROM WRONG LANE
VISION OBJ HANGING
WINDSHIELD DEFECTIVE
WINDSHIELD OBSTRUCT
SIGNAL PASS YELLOW
FAIL YIELD EMER VEH
NO RIGHT TURN ON RED
SIGNAL GREEN ARROW
OBSTRUCT XWALK/INTER
INTERSECT FAIL CLEAR
FAIL YIELD ROW VEH
YIELD EMERG DRIVWAY
DRIVE OVER MEDIAN
FAIL TO WEAR HELMET

=N
O O A O W W O W N N M O

o
-

-
N O W Ww O w o M O o

-
o A N 2 2w b

-

o O O O Ww

Dismissed

18
13

11
11
11

17

10
105
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N N o

11

28
11
46



Moving Violation

Violation Code Moving Violation Liable Dismissed
T219 PASS W/OUT CAUTION 0 10
T227 TAGS FAIL TO FASTEN 0 5
T247 USE OF UNREG VEHICLE 0 1
T258 FALSE RPT DUTY STAT 1 0
T266 OPERATE VEH NOT LICS 1 0
T269 NO SEATBELT CMV 0 1
T273 NO DRIV MED CERT PV 1 3
T279 OVERHEIGHT CMV 1 0
T281 OVERLENGTH CMV 1 1
T333 FL TO DISP INSURANCE 95 115
T334 FAIL CMPL STOP RONRD 1 0
T335 FAIL CONTROL SPEED 4 31
T352 FAIL USE RUNING LGHT 1 0
T362 CDL - OUT OF SERVICE 1 0
T363 CDL - NOT OUT SERVIC 0 6
T400 UNREG VEH 30 DAYS 5 7
T404 UNREG. VEH > 30 DAYS 11 22
T511 ILLEGAL HEADLIGHT 0 1
T525 PASSING VIEW OBSTRUC 0 1
T527 PED WALK AGNST RED 0 1
T528 PED CREATE HAZARD 0 1
T539 VIOL REST LERNER PMT 1 1
T542 IMP USE DEALER TAGS 0 2
T559 TURN VIOL TURN SIGN 6 23
T571 IMPROPER TURN 5 9
T575 DONT WALK/WAIT 3 0
T576 TRF SIGNAL/CROSSWALK 0 2
T585 COLLIDE W/PED 0 1
T590 DISTRACTED DRIVING 1 11
T591 CELL PHNE OTH DEVICE 29 167
T609 RIDE PMD ON SIDEWLK 0 1
T623 OPER PMD W/EAR COVER 0 3
T625 COMM VEH OPER I/PARK 0 4
T626 EXCESSIVE IDLING 2 1
T630 HORN UNNECES NOISE 2 5
1632 EXPIRED INSP STICK 1 1
T637 NO REAR LIGHTS 4 2
T638 NO STOP LIGHTS 1 5

T639 ONE RUNNING LIGHT 4 19



Moving Violation

Violation Code Moving Violation Liable Dismissed
T640 LIGHTS OPER W/HIGH B 2 3
T641 LOADS N/SECUR TRASH 0 1
T652 MUFFLER NONE ON VEHI 0 1
T653 UNNECESSARY NOISE 1 3
T654 ONE WAY ST VIOL OF 1 9
T656 PERMIT ALTER/INVALID 1 0
T658 REG FAIL TO EXHIBIT 19 41
T666 TAGS POOR ILLUMIN 1 3
T667 TAGS DEAD 1 11
T668 TAGS NO DC 0 2
T672 TAGS FAIL DISP CURR 3 22
T673 TAGS LOANING 1 0
T705 VIOL CHILD REST ACT 4 2
T710 TRUCK REST ROUTE 1 1
T711 OPER. UNIS. VEHICLE 37 228
T712 EXP. PERMIT -90 DAYS 1 2
T713 SEAT BELT REGULATION 47 60
T715 SEAT BELT REG MULTI 4 5
T742 FAIL DISP CURR INSPC 2 2
T744 TAGS ILLEGIBLE 0 1
T745 NO FRONT TAGS 1 5
T747 TAGS OBSTRUCTED 1 6
T748 REGTR FAIL PROP AFFX 1 0
T749 MEDIAN CHANNEL I1S/SZ 0 2
T755 FAIL OBEY CIVILIAN 1 0
T758 TINTED WINDOWS 10 10
T759 FL TO YLD ROW TO PED 7 19
T760 NO PERMIT/EXP-90 DAY 0 2
T763 TINT WNDW FAIL COMP1 0 1
T765 LITTERING FROM VEH 0 1
T766 FAIL OBEY POLICE OFF 1 0
T782 FAIL YIELD PED SDWLK 0 2
T806 RT ON RED FAIL YLD 0 1

Total: 743 1885



Photo Violation

Violation Code
P173
T113
T119
T120
T121
T122
T128
T710

Photo Violation

NO PKG STREET CLNING
SIGNAL PASS REDLIGHT
SPEED 11-15 OVR LIMT
SPEED 16-20 OVR LIMT
SPEED 21-25 OVR LIMT
SPEED 26-30 OVR LMT
STOP SIGN, PASSING
TRUCK REST ROUTE

Liable

796
607
199
55
20
20

Total: 1700

Dismissed

250
365
113

28

776



FINAL APPEALS DISPOSITIONS

Dispositions Entered by the Traffic Adjudication Appeals Board

1/1/15 thru 1/31/15

Parking Violation

Violation Code Parking Violation
PO01 ABREAST
PO03 RESIDENTIAL PARKING
PO07 PARK IN BUS ZONE
P012 DISOBYNG OFFICL SIGN
PO14 EMERGENCY NO PARKING
PO16 EXCAVATION, OPPOSITE
P031 LOADING ZONE
P035 NOT PKD IN MTR SPACE
P037 OVERTIME AT METER
P047 SIDEWALK, ON
P050 STOP SIGN IN 25 FT
P055 NO PARKING ANYTIME
PO57 NO PARKING SPEC HRS
P112 INSPECT FAIL TO REPT
P159 STOP/STND IN AM RUSH
P168 NO TAGS FRONT.
P170 FAIL DISP CURR TAGS
P172 FAIL SECURE DC TAGS
P173 NO PKG STREET CLNING
P199 ENTRANCE DESIGNATED
P259 NO STP/STND PM RUSH
P269 NO STANDING ANYTIME
P281 FAIL DISP MULTI RCPT
P304 IND. W/ DISAB. ONLY
P307 RESVD SPACE MOTRCYCL
P314 FAIL PROP AFFIX STK
P344 VEH PRI PROP W/O CST
P346 VALET PARKING ZONE
P386 RELOCATION TOW

Moving Violation

Violation Code Moving Violation

T112 DISOB TRAFFIC DEVICE

T113 SIGNAL PASS REDLIGHT

T116 RIGHT TURN ON RED

T118 SPEED 10MPH EXCESS

T121 SPEED 21-25 OVR LIMT

T128 STOP SIGN, PASSING

T333 FL TO DISP INSURANCE

T528 PED CREATE HAZARD

T591 CELL PHNE OTH DEVICE

T711 OPER. UNIS. VEHICLE

Reversed
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Total:
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Reversed
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Affirmed
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Affirmed
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Remanded
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Remanded
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Violation Code
T759

Photo Violation

Violation Code
T113
T119
T120
T121

Moving Violation
FL TO YLD ROW TO PED

Photo Violation
SIGNAL PASS REDLIGHT
SPEED 11-15 OVR LIMT
SPEED 16-20 OVR LIMT
SPEED 21-25 OVR LIMT

Reversed

Total:

Reversed

Total:
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Affirmed

10

Affirmed
22
18
5
1

46

Remanded

Remanded
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